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Hearing Loss Association of America
Palm Beach County Chapter

“Uet’s Make %ﬂﬂhg Loss Visible!”

2025-26 Chapter Meetings
10:30 AM to 18 Noon

Saturday, September 6, 2025 Saturday, January 10, 2026
Saturday, October 4, 2025 Saturday, February 7, 2026
Saturday, November 1, 2025 Saturday, March 7, 2026
Sat., Dec. 6: Holiday Brunch* Saturday, April 4, 2026
Saturday, December 13, 2025 Saturday, May 2, 2026

Meeting Location: Boynton Beach City Hall (Room 115)

100 E. Ocean Avenue, Boynton Beach

Use outside entrance (glass doors) facing Seacrest Blvd.
*Holiday Brunch to be held off-site in Palm Beach Gardens

HLAA-PBC Mission: To extend and expand upon access to “effective communications” for
people with hearing loss -- by providing information, education, support & advocacy.

HLAA-PBC is an all-volunteer organization dedicated to the mission of the HLAA National.
Chapter meetings are free and open to the public. Membership ($25pp/year) is open to all.

HEARING LOOP: The hearing loop system installed in our meeting space delivers
clear audio, wirelessly, to the TELECOIL in personal hearing aids, cochlear
implants and LOOP Listeners (loaners available). Captions also provided.

www.hearingloss-palmbeachcounty.org | www.instagram.com/hlaa_palmbeach
https://www.facebook.com/HLAAPalmBeachCounty

Hearing Loop Board member contact: hlaa.palmbeachcounty@gmail.com | 516-697-0067

Switch hearing aid to T-coil

HLAA Chapter of Palm Beach County ¢ Mailing Address: 13831 Sand Crane Drive, West Palm Beach, FL 33418



